27th
Welcome to Granada!

The Granada Music Parents and Granada High School Music
F I E S I A Department are excited to host our 27th Fiesta Percussion, Winter
Guard and Drum Major Competition. We wish every performing unit

PERCUSSION , WINTER GUARD the best of luck. Enjoy the day!

- GHS Music Parents Board

& DRUM MAJOR COMPETITION

Fiesta Judges and Tabulator

Andrea Tobin Guard Equipment
Jhay Delos Reyes Guard Movement
Katie Harris Guard General Effect
Ben Wilkinson Guard Design Analysis
Steve Taylor Timing & Penalty
Ayden Bradley Percussion Music
John Zimny Percussion Effect Music
Jhay Delos Reyes Percussion Visual
Ben Wilkinson Percussion Effect Visual
Rachel Grant Kiley Chief Judge, Tabulator
. . . Erik Gerolaga Drum Major 1
leermore, California Nami Taheri Drum Major 2
March 16, 2024 Jack Goudreau Drum Major 3
Granada High School Music Department Event Sponsors

* Madison Vineyards * El Caminito Restaurant *

George Pascoe, Director * * , *
Your Taco Guy * Emma’s Grandma

Sierra Sowa, Natasha Mihelcic Guard Instructors



Mace and Military Schedule

MACE DRUM MAIJOR

SCHOOL

Horner MS
Hollister HS
Mission SJ HS
Irvington HS
Linden HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
BREAK

Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Irvington HS
Lincoln HS

Liberty HS
Archbishop Riordan
Archbishop Riordan
Archbishop Riordan
Archbishop Riordan
Archbishop Riordan
LUNCH

Antioch HS

Santa Cruz HS
Santa Cruz HS
Santa Cruz HS
Santa Cruz HS
Santa Cruz HS
Santa Cruz HS
Franklin HS (EG)
Mission San Jose
Mission San Jose
Mission San Jose

STUDENT NAME
Mathan Fung
Devani Mendoza
Kira N L Sang
Terrence G Cortes
Olivia Frenette
Parmin Mahalatinia
Janiko Alve
Abigail Mortenson
Noelle Rawlinson
Hannah Doty
Alexia Roustand
Ben Ford

Arvin Avila

Kyla Goldberg
Janelle Bouchard
Jazmyn Jamison
Annabelle Lin
Chad Ly

Carter Masana
Isabella Thumas
Dylan Dubriwny
Josh Greenbaum
Logan Dee

AJ Datoc

Elijah Capote
Mora Clay
Anna Padilla
Ava Storm
Alex Lee
Jacob Stone
Mia Richards
Helen Zhang
Carrie Yang
James Lai
Ruirui Liu

TIME
8:32
842
8:52
9:02
912
9:22
9:32
9:42
9:52

1002

112

122

10:32

10:42

1052

1102

112

1122

11:32

11.42

11:52

12:02

12:12

12:22

12:32

12:42
112
122
132
142
152
2:02
2:12
2:22
2:32
2:42
2:52

MILITARY DRUM MAIOR

SCHOOL
Rancho Santana
Granada HS
Cordova HS
Washington HS
Washington HS
Washington HS
Granada HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
BREAK
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
Amijo HS
American HS
Hollister HS
Washington HS
Washington HS
Granada HS
Granada HS
American HS
LUMCH
American HS
American HS
American HS
Granada HS
Granada HS
Washington HS
Elk Grove HS
Granada HS
American HS
American HS
American HS

STUDENT NAME
Emiliano Castaned
Hunter Tindle
Mariana Bradbury
Darren Lai

Justin Chen
Alexander Steve Tc
Tyler Herndon
Jadon Rivera-Pokl:
Molan Tchao
Weronica Nguyen
Anshuman Reddy
Benjamin Qiao

Benjamin Chen
Charlize Cho
Abhinav Shivalli
Maurya Mopuri
Izza Defeo
Kaitlyn Yvonne Hu:
Devani Mendoza
Marcelo Cardozo
Deshna Kankaria
Kennedy Coli
Eleanor Kraft
Stuti Jajoo

Bhargav Shriram
Avish Zindal

Safal Ghimire
Sameer Dhanvant:
Claire Taulbee
Ansh Chellani
Logan Howlett
Parker Wolfe
Raghuram Yungut
Subramanya Harip
Ann Zhou

TIME
8:37
847
8:57
907
917
9:27
9:37
9:47
.57

1007

10:17

10:27

10:37

10:47

10:57

1107

11:17

11:27

11.37

11.47

11.57

12:.07

12:17

12:27

12:37

12:42
117
1:27
1.37
1.47
1.57
2.07
2:17
2:27
2:37
2:47
2:57

Mace and Military Schedule

MACE DRUM MAIJOR

MILITARY DRUM MAIJOR

SCHOOL STUDENT NAME TIME SCHOOL STUDENT NAME TIME
Armijo HS Jordan Matthews 3:02| |American HS Meelim Mollick 3:07
BREAK 3:12| |Armijo HS Brady Seaphan 317
Irvington HS Jason Ngo 3:22| |BREAK 3:27
Irvington HS Nerissa Tsai 3:32| |Rodriguez HS Ryan Boothe 337
Irvington HS Riya Ragavan 3:42| |Rodriguez HS Maya Jackson 3:47
San Mateo HS Noah Itzkovitz 3:52| |Rodriguez HS Ashlyn Miller 3:57
Rodriguez HS Ariana Alexander 4:02| |Rodriguez HS Anika Yogi 4:07
Rodriguez HS Ben Imboden 4:12| |Linden HS Jack Herrington 4:17
Rodriguez HS Ashly Avila 4:22| |Irvington HS Yuxuan Bai 4:27
Rodriguez HS Daniel Gevera 4:32| |Lincoln HS Zac Shi 4:37
Rodriguez HS Miles Wyly 4:42( |Irvington HS Julia Fung 4:47
Rodriguez HS Hayden Padilla 4:52| |Santa Cruz HS Zoe Miller 4:57
Rodriguez HS Andrew Peng 5:02| |Mission San Jose HS ~ Thomas Du 5:07
Rodriguez HS Emma Jones 5:12| |Mission San Jose HS  Edric Zheng 5:17
Rodriguez HS James Brockman 5:22| |Mission San Jose HS  Fheona Ma 5:27
Armijo HS Lilyana Ornelas 5:32| |Mission San Jose HS  Evan Pang 5:37
Lincoln HS Atticus Chan 5:42| |Franklin HS (EG) Fotu Fuka 5:47
Archbishop Riordan  Tommy Galvin 5:52| |Armijo HS Brady Seaphan 5:57
Archbishop Riordan  Ryan Huang 6:02

JHS & Novice Mace 6:09-6:27 pm JHS & Novice Mace 6:09-6:27 pm
and All Military Awards and All Military Awards

Franklin HS (EG) Logan Aboul-Naga 6:30

Dublin HS Anthony Vuong 6:37| |Mace Scholastic and Open Awards 8:00-8:20 pm
Santa Cruz HS Maya Weinberg 6:44

Santa Cruz HS Adler Blackmun 6:51

Santa Cruz HS Joaguin Fitzsimmo 6:58

Mission San Jose Angelina Chong 7:05

Mission San Jose Andrea |shananto 7:12

Mission San Jose Felipe Shiguedomi 7:19

Mission San Jose MNyela Modrek 7:26

Mission San Jose Bryden Modrek 7:33

Mission San Jose Daojing Lin 7:40

Mission San Jose Dexton Djunaidy 7:47

BREAK 7:54

Mace Scholastic and |(Open Awards  8:00-8:20 pm




Field Conducting Performance Schedule

Percussion & Winter Guard Performance Schedule

FIELD CONDUCTING

SCHOOL

Union Mine HS
Bear River HS
Hollister HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Lincoln HS
Lincoln HS
West Campus HS
West Campus HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
Liberty HS
BREAK

STUDENT NAME
Gabrielle Garlick
Maggie Alford
Devani Mendoza
Ashly Avila
Hayden Padilla
Andrew Peng
Emma Jones
Parmin Mahalatinie
Kyla Goldberg
Jazmyn Jamison
Alijah Gonzalez
Atticus Chan
Meiyan Huang
Griffin Engel
Vleronica Nguyen
Anshuman Reddy
David Song
Benjamin Chen
Seyoon Kim
Kristen Odani
Boaz Lee
Joshua Ahn
Abhinayv Shivalli
Maurya Mopuri
Isabel Bames

TIME
1:00
1:05
1:10
1:15
1:20
1:25
1:30
1:35
1:40
1:45
1:50
1:55
2:00
2:05
2:10
2:15
2:20
2:25
2:30
2:35
2:40
2:45
2:50
2:55
3:00
3:05

FIELD CONDUCTING

SCHOOL

Liberty HS

Liberty HS
Archbishop Riordan
Archbishop Riordan
Archbishop Riordan
Mission SJHS
Rodriguez HS
Ponderosa HS

Elk Grove HS
Washington HS

Elk Grove HS

West Campus HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
American HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rodriguez HS
Rancho Santana
Cottonwood Creek
Cottonwood Creek

Conducting Awards (Stadium)

STUDENT NAME TIME
Toby Bartling 3:15
Carter Masana 3:20
Isabella Thumas 3:25
Josh Greenbaum 3:30
Logan Dee 3:35
Carrie Yang 3:40
James Brockman 3:45
Aidan Bennett 3:50
Logan Howlett 3:55
Marcelo Cardozo 4:00
Amena Hughes 4:05
Andy Truong 4:10
Benjamin Qiao 4:15
Bhargav Shriram 4:20
Avish Zindal 4:25
MNeelim Maollick 4:30
Safal Ghimire 4:35
Raghuram Vungutur 4:40
Subramanya Hariprasad 4:45
Ann Zhou 4:50
Ryan Boothe 4:55
Maya Jackson 5:00
Ashlyn Miller 5:05
Anika Yogi 5:10
Emiliano Castaneda 5:15
Sambhith Yadamakanti 5:20
Dundi 5 C Dondapati 5:25

6:02-6:22 pm

WINTER PERCUSSION

SCHOOL DIVISION TIME
Armijo Royal Regiment  Concert 10:00
Granada HS Reg AA 10:10
American Eagles WP Reg A4 10:20
Archbishop Riordan WP Reg AA 10:30
Petaluma HS Reg AA 10:40
Millenium HS WP Reg A 10:50
Foothill HS WP OPEMN 11:00
Rodriguez DL OPEN 11:10
Liberty Union HS WP OPEMN 11:20
BREAK 11:30
PERCUSSION AWARDS 11:50-12:10

Special Thanks to all our Music Parents, Board Members, and

Students who worked hard to make Fiesta a success!
Thank you to Northern California Board Association

WINTER GUARD

SCHOOL DIVISION TIME
Harvest Park M5 WG M5 1:00
Park M5 WG M 5 1:10
Cottonwood Creek WG M5 1:20
Alameda HS5 CG Reg AAL 1:30
American Eagles WG Reg AA 1:40
City of Livermore Guard Reg A 1:50
Archbishop Riordan WG Reg & 2:00
BREAK 2:10
Pinole Valley HS CG Mat AAA 220
John Swelt HS WG Mat AAA 2:30
&rmijo Royal Regiment CG Mat AAA 240
Millenium HS WG Mat AA 2:50
San Mateo HS WG Nat AA 300
Liberty HS WG Mat AL 310
West Campus WG Mat A 3:20
Foothill HS WG OPEM 330
Rodriguez CG OPEM 3:40
BREAK 3:50
GUARD AWARDS 4:10-4:30

%W




