# 27<sup>th</sup> FIESTA PERCUSSION, WINTER GUARD

# & DRUM MAJOR COMPETITION



Livermore, California March 16, 2024

#### **Granada High School Music Department**

George Pascoe, Director Sierra Sowa, Natasha Mihelcic Guard Instructors

#### Welcome to Granada!

The Granada Music Parents and Granada High School Music
Department are excited to host our 27th Fiesta Percussion, Winter
Guard and Drum Major Competition. We wish every performing unit
the best of luck. Enjoy the day!

GHS Music Parents Board

#### Fiesta Judges and Tabulator

Andrea Tobin	<b>Guard Equipment</b>
Jhay Delos Reyes	<b>Guard Movement</b>
Katie Harris	<b>Guard General Effect</b>
Ben Wilkinson	<b>Guard Design Analysis</b>
Steve Taylor	Timing & Penalty
Ayden Bradley	Percussion Music
John Zimny	Percussion Effect Music
Jhay Delos Reyes	Percussion Visual
Ben Wilkinson	Percussion Effect Visual
Rachel Grant Kiley	Chief Judge, Tabulator
Erik Gerolaga	Drum Major 1
Nami Taheri	Drum Major 2
Jack Goudreau	Drum Major 3

#### **Event Sponsors**

\* Madison Vineyards \* El Caminito Restaurant \*

\* Your Taco Guy \* Emma's Grandma \*

## **Mace and Military Schedule**

MACE	DRUM MAJOR		MILITA	RY DRUM MAJOR	
SCHOOL	STUDENT NAME	TIME	SCHOOL	STUDENT NAME	TIME
Horner MS	Nathan Fung	8:32	Rancho Santana	Emiliano Castaned	8:37
Hollister HS	Devani Mendoza	8:42	Granada HS	Hunter Tindle	8:47
Mission SJ HS	Kira N L Sang	8:52	Cordova HS	Mariana Bradbury	8:57
Irvington HS	Terrence G Cortes	9:02	Washington HS	Darren Lai	9:07
Linden HS	Olivia Frenette	9:12	Washington HS	Justin Chen	9:17
Rodriguez HS	Parmin Mahalatinia	9:22	Washington HS	Alexander Steve To	9:27
Rodriguez HS	Janiko Alve	9:32	Granada HS	Tyler Herndon	9:37
Rodriguez HS	Abigail Mortenson	9:42	American HS	Jadon Rivera-Pokla	9:47
Rodriguez HS	Noelle Rawlinson	9:52	American HS	Nolan Tchao	9:57
Rodriguez HS	Hannah Doty	10:02	American HS	Veronica Nguyen	10:07
Rodriguez HS	Alexia Roustand	10:12	American HS	Anshuman Reddy	10:17
Rodriguez HS	Ben Ford	10:22	American HS	Benjamin Qiao	10:27
BREAK		10:32	BREAK		10:37
Rodriguez HS	Arvin Avila	10:42	American HS	Benjamin Chen	10:47
Rodriguez HS	Kyla Goldberg	10:52	American HS	Charlize Cho	10:57
Rodriguez HS	Janelle Bouchard	11:02	American HS	Abhinav Shivalli	11:07
Rodriguez HS	Jazmyn Jamison	11:12	American HS	Maurya Mopuri	11:17
Irvington HS	Annabelle Lin	11:22	Amijo HS	Izza Defeo	11:27
Lincoln HS	Chad Ly	11:32	American HS	Kaitlyn Yvonne Hua	11:37
Liberty HS	Carter Masana	11:42	Hollister HS	Devani Mendoza	11:47
Archbishop Riordan	Isabella Thumas	11:52	Washington HS	Marcelo Cardozo	11:57
Archbishop Riordan	Dylan Dubriwny	12:02	Washington HS	Deshna Kankaria	12:07
Archbishop Riordan	Josh Greenbaum	12:12	Granada HS	Kennedy Coli	12:17
Archbishop Riordan	Logan Dee	12:22	Granada HS	Eleanor Kraft	12:27
Archbishop Riordan	AJ Datoc	12:32	American HS	Stuti Jajoo	12:37
LUNCH		12:42	LUNCH		12:42
Antioch HS	Elijah Capote	1:12	American HS	Bhargav Shriram	1:17
Santa Cruz HS	Nora Clay	1:22	American HS	Avish Zindal	1:27
Santa Cruz HS	Anna Padilla	1:32	American HS	Safal Ghimire	1:37
Santa Cruz HS	Ava Storm	1:42	Granada HS	Sameer Dhanvanta	1:47
Santa Cruz HS	Alex Lee	1:52	Granada HS	Claire Taulbee	1:57
Santa Cruz HS	Jacob Stone	2:02	Washington HS	Ansh Chellani	2:07
Santa Cruz HS	Mia Richards	2:12	Elk Grove HS	Logan Howlett	2:17
Franklin HS (EG)	Helen Zhang	2:22	Granada HS	Parker Wolfe	2:27
Mission San Jose	Carrie Yang	2:32	American HS	Raghuram Vungutı	2:37
Mission San Jose	James Lai	2:42	American HS	Subramanya Harip	2:47
Mission San Jose	Ruirui Liu	2:52	American HS	Ann Zhou	2:57

## **Mace and Military Schedule**

MACE	DRUM MAJOR		MILITARY	DRUM MAJOR	
SCHOOL	STUDENT NAME	TIME	SCHOOL	STUDENT NAME	TIME
Armijo HS	Jordan Matthews	3:02	American HS	Neelim Mollick	3:07
BREAK		3:12	Armijo HS	Brady Seaphan	3:17
Irvington HS	Jason Ngo	3:22	BREAK		3:27
Irvington HS	Nerissa Tsai	3:32	Rodriguez HS	Ryan Boothe	3:37
Irvington HS	Riya Ragavan	3:42	Rodriguez HS	Maya Jackson	3:47
San Mateo HS	Noah Itzkovitz	3:52	Rodriguez HS	Ashlyn Miller	3:57
Rodriguez HS	Ariana Alexander	4:02	Rodriguez HS	Anika Yogi	4:07
Rodriguez HS	Ben Imboden	4:12	Linden HS	Jack Herrington	4:17
Rodriguez HS	Ashly Avila	4:22	Irvington HS	Yuxuan Bai	4:27
Rodriguez HS	Daniel Gevero	4:32	Lincoln HS	Zac Shi	4:37
Rodriguez HS	Miles Wyly	4:42	Irvington HS	Julia Fung	4:47
Rodriguez HS	Hayden Padilla	4:52	Santa Cruz HS	Zoe Miller	4:57
Rodriguez HS	Andrew Peng	5:02	Mission San Jose HS	Thomas Du	5:07
Rodriguez HS	Emma Jones	5:12	Mission San Jose HS	Edric Zheng	5:17
Rodriguez HS	James Brockman	5:22	Mission San Jose HS	Pheona Ma	5:27
Armijo HS	Lilyana Ornelas	5:32	Mission San Jose HS	Evan Pang	5:37
Lincoln HS	Atticus Chan	5:42	Franklin HS (EG)	Fotu Fuka	5:47
Archbishop Riordan	Tommy Galvin	5:52	Armijo HS	Brady Seaphan	5:57
Archbishop Riordan	Ryan Huang	6:02			
JHS & Novice Mace	6:09	-6:27 pm	JHS & Novice Mace	6:0	9-6:27 pm
and All Military Awar	ds		and All Military Award	s	
Franklin HS (EG)	Logan Aboul-Naga	6:30			
Dublin HS	Anthony Vuong	6:37	Mace Scholastic and C	Open Awards 8:0	00-8:20 pm
Santa Cruz HS	Maya Weinberg	6:44			
Santa Cruz HS	Adler Blackmun	6:51			
Santa Cruz HS	Joaquin Fitzsimmo	6:58			
Mission San Jose	Angelina Chong	7:05			
Mission San Jose	Andrea Ishananto	7:12			
Mission San Jose	Felipe Shiguedomi	7:19			
Mission San Jose	Nyela Modrek	7:26			
Mission San Jose	Bryden Modrek	7:33			
Mission San Jose	Daojing Lin	7:40			
Mission San Jose	Dexton Djunaidy	7:47			
BREAK		7:54			
Mace Scholastic and	Open Awards 8:00	-8:20 pm			

#### **Field Conducting Performance Schedule**

FIELD	CONDUCTING		FIELD CONDUCTING		
SCHOOL	STUDENT NAME	TIME	SCHOOL	STUDENT NAME	TIME
Union Mine HS	Gabrielle Garlick	1:00	Liberty HS	Toby Bartling	3:15
Bear River HS	Maggie Alford	1:05	Liberty HS	Carter Masana	3:20
Hollister HS	Devani Mendoza	1:10	Archbishop Riordan	Isabella Thumas	3:25
Rodriguez HS	Ashly Avila	1:15	Archbishop Riordan	Josh Greenbaum	3:30
Rodriguez HS	Hayden Padilla	1:20	Archbishop Riordan	Logan Dee	3:35
Rodriguez HS	Andrew Peng	1:25	Mission SJ HS	Carrie Yang	3:40
Rodriguez HS	Emma Jones	1:30	Rodriguez HS	James Brockman	3:45
Rodriguez HS	Parmin Mahalatinia	1:35	Ponderosa HS	Aidan Bennett	3:50
Rodriguez HS	Kyla Goldberg	1:40	Elk Grove HS	Logan Howlett	3:55
Rodriguez HS	Jazmyn Jamison	1:45	Washington HS	Marcelo Cardozo	4:00
Lincoln HS	Alijah Gonzalez	1:50	Elk Grove HS	Amena Hughes	4:05
Lincoln HS	Atticus Chan	1:55	West Campus HS	Andy Truong	4:10
West Campus HS	Meiyan Huang	2:00	American HS	Benjamin Qiao	4:15
West Campus HS	Griffin Engel	2:05	American HS	Bhargav Shriram	4:20
American HS	Veronica Nguyen	2:10	American HS	Avish Zindal	4:25
American HS	Anshuman Reddy	2:15	American HS	Neelim Mollick	4:30
American HS	David Song	2:20	American HS	Safal Ghimire	4:35
American HS	Benjamin Chen	2:25	American HS	Raghuram Vungutur	4:40
American HS	Seyoon Kim	2:30	American HS	Subramanya Hariprasad	4:45
American HS	Kristen Odani	2:35	American HS	Ann Zhou	4:50
American HS	Boaz Lee	2:40	Rodriguez HS	Ryan Boothe	4:55
American HS	Joshua Ahn	2:45	Rodriguez HS	Maya Jackson	5:00
American HS	Abhinav Shivalli	2:50	Rodriguez HS	Ashlyn Miller	5:05
American HS	Maurya Mopuri	2:55	Rodriguez HS	Anika Yogi	5:10
Liberty HS	Isabel Barnes	3:00	Rancho Santana	Emiliano Castaneda	5:15
BREAK		3:05	Cottonwood Creek	Samhith Yadamakanti	5:20
			Cottonwood Creek	Dundi S C Dondapati	5:25
			Conducting Award	s (Stadium) 6:02	?-6:22 pm

Special Thanks to all our Music Parents, Board Members, and Students who worked hard to make Fiesta a success!

Thank you to Northern California Board Association

#### **Percussion & Winter Guard Performance Schedule**

WINTER	PERCUSSIO	N
SCHOOL	DIVISION	TIME
Armijo Royal Regiment	Concert	10:00
Granada HS	Reg AA	10:10
American Eagles WP	Reg AA	10:20
Archbishop Riordan WP	Reg AA	10:30
Petaluma HS	Reg AA	10:40
Millenium HS WP	Reg A	10:50
Foothill HS WP	OPEN	11:00
Rodriguez DL	OPEN	11:10
Liberty Union HS WP	OPEN	11:20
BREAK		11:30
PERCUSSION AWARDS	11:50	-12:10

WINTER	GUARD	
SCHOOL	DIVISION	TIME
Harvest Park MS WG	M S	1:00
Park MS WG	M S	1:10
Cottonwood Creek WG	M S	1:20
Alameda HS CG	Reg AAA	1:30
American Eagles WG	Reg AA	1:40
City of Livermore Guard	Reg A	1:50
Archbishop Riordan WG	Reg A	2:00
BREAK		2:10
Pinole Valley HS CG	Nat AAA	2:20
John Swelt HS WG	Nat AAA	2:30
Armijo Royal Regiment CG	Nat AAA	2:40
Millenium HS WG	Nat AA	2:50
San Mateo HS WG	Nat AA	3:00
Liberty HS WG	Nat AA	3:10
West Campus WG	Nat A	3:20
Foothill HS WG	OPEN	3:30
Rodriguez CG	OPEN	3:40
BREAK		3:50
GUARD AWARDS		4:10-4:30



